ATTACHMENT

Cavalier/Verizon Virginia Arbitration Schedule


	Day
	Date
	Action

	0
	Friday, August 1, 2003
	Cavalier Files Petition

	
	
	

	35
	Friday, September 5
	Verizon files Response and Additional Issues

	
	
	

	38
	Monday, September 8
	Discovery begins (after consultation re limits)

	
	
	

	41
	Thursday, September 11
	Cavalier files Response to Verizon Issues

	
	
	

	46
	Tuesday, September 16
	Parties file Joint Decision Point List (DPL)

	
	
	

	47
	Wednesday, September 17
	Initial Status Conference

	
	
	

	49
	Friday, September 19
	Direct Testimony Due

	
	
	

	52
	Monday, September 22
	Last day to Propound Discovery

	
	
	

	63
	Friday, October 3
	Discovery Responses Due

	
	
	

	68
	Wednesday, October 8
	Parties file Rebuttal Testimony

	
	
	

	70
	Friday, October 10
	Parties file Revised Joint DPL (citing testimony) and Evidence/Witness Designations

	
	
	

	74
	Tuesday, October 14
	Objections to Evidence/Witness Designations Due

	
	
	

	75
	Wednesday, October 15 or TBD
	Pre-Hearing Conference

	
	
	

	76 –

77
	Thursday, October 16 – Friday, October 17
	Evidentiary Hearing

	
	
	

	87
	Monday, October 27
	Parties file Post-Hearing Briefs

	
	
	

	94
	Monday, November 3
	Parties file Post-Hearing Reply Briefs



